

SB003-26

S.R. 81 and S.R. 138 Roundabout DOT Project

Gas Department

				D. Lance Souther, Inc.		Primoris Distribution Services		Southern Pipeline, LLC	
ITEM #	DESCRIPTION	APPROX. QTY		UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
Base Project									
1	Warranties & Bonds	1	LS	\$18,848.50	\$18,848.50	\$25,003.84	\$25,003.84	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00
2	Remobilization	1	LS	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$3,118.09	\$3,118.09	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
3	2” Polyethylene Bore	100	LF	\$55.00	\$5,500.00	\$90.96	\$9,096.00	\$54.00	\$5,400.00
4	6” Polyethylene Bore	5900	LF	\$55.00	\$324,500.00	\$46.89	\$276,651.00	\$76.50	\$451,350.00
5	8” Steel Open Trench	168	LF	\$100.00	\$16,800.00	\$202.61	\$34,038.48	\$238.00	\$39,984.00
6	4” Steel Bore	252	LF	\$75.00	\$18,900.00	\$113.46	\$28,591.92	\$119.00	\$29,988.00
7	12” Steel Open Trench	336	LF	\$350.00	\$117,600.00	\$303.70	\$102,043.20	\$400.00	\$134,400.00
8	6” Polyethylene Tie-in	2	EA	\$7,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$7,820.09	\$15,640.18	\$10,000.00	\$20,000.00
9	4” Polyethylene Tie-in	4	EA	\$6,500.00	\$26,000.00	\$6,899.12	\$27,596.48	\$6,000.00	\$24,000.00
10	2” Polyethylene Tie-in	4	EA	\$4,500.00	\$18,000.00	\$5,803.27	\$23,213.08	\$4,000.00	\$16,000.00
11	Service Tie-over Shortside	10	EA	\$1,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$1,748.81	\$17,488.10	\$4,000.00	\$40,000.00
12	Service Tie-over Longside	10	EA	\$2,500.00	\$25,000.00	\$2,474.24	\$24,742.40	\$4,000.00	\$40,000.00
13	Service Replacement Insert/Re-dig Shortside	6	EA	\$2,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$2,690.48	\$16,142.88	\$5,000.00	\$30,000.00
14	Service Replacement Insert/Re-dig Longside	7	EA	\$4,500.00	\$31,500.00	\$3,179.66	\$22,257.62	\$5,500.00	\$38,500.00
15	Locate Station Installation	10	EA	\$750.00	\$7,500.00	\$699.53	\$6,995.30	\$250.00	\$2,500.00
16	Regulator Station Installation	1	EA	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$19,126.91	\$19,126.91	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00
17	12” Steel Tap and Stop	2	EA	\$27,500.00	\$55,000.00	\$37,189.29	\$74,378.58	\$60,000.00	\$120,000.00
18	8” Steel Tap and Stop	1	EA	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$22,843.63	\$22,843.63	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00

BID TABULATION**PAGE 2**

19	4" Steel Side Tap	1	EA	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$16,033.87	\$16,033.87	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
20	Flowable Fill	95	CY	\$375.00	\$35,625.00	\$1,102.27	\$104,715.65	\$800.00	\$76,000.00
21	Add for Rock Bore	500	LF	\$200.00	\$100,000.00	\$257.86	\$128,930.00	\$100.00	\$50,000.00

BID TABULATION**PAGE 3**

22	Add for Blast/Hammer Rock	500	LF	\$200.00	\$100,000.00	\$157.85	\$78,925.00	\$100.00	\$50,000.00
23	Cost Plus/Crew with Welder	1	Daily Rate	\$7,500.00		NB		\$500.00	
24	Cost Plus/Crew without Welder	1	Daily Rate	\$4,500.00		NB		\$600.00	
Total				\$1,008,273.50		\$1,077,572.21		\$1,323,122.00	

Recommended Vendor:

D. Lance Souther, Inc.

P.O. Box 6538

Macon, GA, 31208

lance@dlsi.us